		Print		StartOver	Sa	ve
		RECEIPT	NUM	BER:		
					155	
				NGHOUSE NU		pplicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.					2111 2 22211 (11 4	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL			DATE		
Santa Barbara County	sgrey@countyofsb.org		06/24/2024			
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING				DOCUMENT	NUMBER	
Santa Barbara						
PROJECT TITLE				<u> </u>		
Resolution Authorizing Application for and Acceptance of Grant Funds and Acqu	sisition of an Administrative Offi	ce Building loca	ted at	315 W. Halev Str	reet in Santa F	Barhara
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT E			PHONE NUM		
General Services - Skip Grey	sgrey@countyofsb.org			(805) 451-9949		
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE		ZIP CODE		
260 N. San Antonio Rd	Santa Barbara	CA		93110	•	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)	Todika Barbara			100110		
Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	Sta	ate Ag	gency	Private	Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:						
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$4,051.25	\$_			0.00
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,916.75	\$ _			0.00
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due d	lirectly to CDFW	\$1,377.25	\$ _			0.00
Exempt from fee						
 ☑ Notice of Exemption (attach) ☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) 						
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)						
The provided y paid (attach provided y issued destricted pt copy,						
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources	Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$			0.00
County documentary handling fee		***************************************	\$			50.00
Other			\$			
PAYMENT METHOD:			-			~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☑ Other	TOTAL F	RECEIVED	\$_			50.00
SIGNATURE AGENC	CY OF FILING PRINTED N	AME AND TIT	LE			
Katherine Douglas, Deputy Clerk						
Mariem Jought Main	enine Douglas, De	puty Ciel				
*						

One COUNTY One FUTURE

2024 CEQA Transmittal Memorandum

County of Santa Barbara - Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

105 E. Anapamu St. Room 407 • Santa Barbara • CA • 93101 (805) 568-2240

Complete this form when filing a Notice of Determin Environmental Impact Report) or Notice of Exempti		ated Negative Decla	aration,		
A scanned copy of the Department of Fish and Wild date/time of posting will be emailed to the Lead Age extra copy along with a pre-addressed, stamped enve	ncy and Project Applicant. If you w				
Contact Person		Phone			
Skip Grey		(805) 4	(805) 451-9949		
Lead Agency		Lead Ag	Lead Agency Email		
Santa Barbara County	sgrey@c	sgrey@countyofsb.org			
Project Title:Resolution Authorizing Application for and Acceptualey Street in Santa Barbara	otance of Grant Funds and Acquisition of an	Administrative Office B	uilding located at 315 W.		
Project Applicant	Email	Phone			
General Services - Skip Grey	sgrey@countyofsb.org	805-4	805-451-9949		
Project Applicant Address	City	State	Zip		
260 N. San Antonio Rd	Santa Barbara	CA	93110		
DOCUM	ENT BEING FILED:				
☐ Notice of Determination - Environmental Impac	et Report (EIR)				
☐ 2024 Filing Fee		***************************************	\$4,051.25		
☐ Previously Paid (must attach receipt)		•••••	\$0.00		
☐ No Effect Determination (must be attached	ed)	•••••	\$0.00		
Environmental Filing Fees will be collected only	for projects that are approved. The A	Applicant must attes	t to the following:		
☐ This project has been approved. Date of	Approval: Click or tap to enter a c	date.			
☐ Notice of Determination - Negative Declaration	(ND) or Mitigated Negative Decla	ration (MND)			
□ 2024 Filing Fee	•••••		\$2,916.75		
☐ Previously Paid (must attach receipt)			\$0.00		
☐ No Effect Determination (must be attached)\$0.					
Environmental Filing Fees will be collected only i	For projects that are approved. The A	Applicant must attes	t to the following:		
☐ This project has been approved. Date of A	Approval: Click or tap to enter a c	late.			
□ Notice of Exemption			\$0.00		
■ County Administrative Handling Fee (required	for all filings, effective 7/19/18)		\$50.00		
		TOTA	_{.L:} \$ 50.00		
PAYMENT METHOD: ALL APPLIC	CABLE FEES MUST BE PAID A	T THE TIME OF	FILING		
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check # In person only		al Entry # 020	5 7230 QA' in CEO Dept		

4.1

RECTIVED

NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

2024 JUN 24 P 4: 19

TO: Santa Barbara County Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

A PART OF THE BOTTON OF THE BO

FROM: General Services Department and Behavioral Wellness

Based on a preliminary review of the project the following activity is determined to be exempt from further environmental review requirements of the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) of 1970, as defined in the State and County Guidelines for the implementation of CEQA.

APN(s): <u>037-192-001</u>

LOCATION: 315 W. Haley Street, Santa Barbara, California

PROJECT TITLE: Acquisition of an administrative office building to expand Behavioral Health

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: The proposed action is seeking Board approval to adopt a resolution to approve and authorize the negotiation and acquisition of the Property by County from Pathpoint (Owner), a California Nonprofit Public Benefit Corporation, to expand the behavioral health treatment capacity and continuum of treatment and service resources in settings that serve children and youth age 25 and younger, including pregnant/postpartum women and their children, transition-age youth (ages 18-25) and their families.

EXEM	PT STATUS: (Check One)
	Ministerial
-	Statutory
_	X_ Categorical Exemption [Section 15061(b)(3), 15378(b)(4), 15378(b)(5)]
_	Emergency Project
-	No Possibility of Significant Effect
Cite spe	ecific CEQA Guideline Section: Section 15061(b)(3) Review for Exemption
15378 (b)(4) Project, 15378(b)(5) Project

Reasons to support exemption findings (attach additional material, if necessary):

The proposed action is exempt from environmental review pursuant to 15061(b)(3) in which the activity is covered by the common-sense exemption that CEQA applies only to projects which have the potential for causing a significant effect on the environment. Where it can be seen with certainty that there is no possibility that the purchase of this building will have a significant

effect on the environment, the activity is not subject to CEQA.

The proposed action is exempt from environmental review pursuant to 15378(b)4 in that the creation of government funding mechanisms or other government fiscal activities, in this case, acceptance of grant funds, which do not involve any commitment to any specific project which may result in a potentially significant physical impact on the environment are therefore not a project and not subject to CEQA.

The proposed action is exempt from environmental review pursuant to 15378(b)5 in that organizational or administrative activities of governments that will not result in direct or indirect physical changes in the environment are therefore not a project and not subject to CEQA.

Lead Agency Contact Person: Jeff Laass Phone: (805) 568-3081

NOTE: A copy of this document must be posted with the County's Planning & Development Department at least 6 days prior to consideration of the activity by the decision-makers to comply with County CEQA guidelines and a copy must be filed with the County Clerk of the Board after project approval to begin a 35 day statute of limitations on legal challenges.

Distribution: Board of Supervisors

(a) 24/2024

Date filed with Clerk of Board

Skip Grey

Date: 2024.05.30 15:14:06

Department/Division Representative

Date